currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 1
 Rev 10/12/23
kl_alt3_spec_R09
ALT3
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE

TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: ALT3-168L-350-3K7-3-UNV-A34-GTT-CLR
CATALOG #
HOUSING
ALT3 – – – – –
Housing LED Engine CCT / CRI 14 Distribution Rotation Voltage
ALT3 Architectural
Area/Site
168L-305 305W, 40,000 lm
168L-350 350W, 45,000 lm
168L-385 385W, 50,000 lm11
AM9 Monochromatic
Amber
27K8 12 2700K, 80 CRI
27K9 12 2700K, 90 CRI
3K7 3000K, 70 CRI
3K8 3000K, 80 CRI
3K9 3000K, 90 CRI
35K8 12 3500K, 80 CRI
35K9 12 3500K, 90 CRI
4K7 4000K, 70 CRI
4K8 4000K, 80 CRI
4K9 12 4000K, 90 CRI
5K7 5000K, 70 CRI
5K8 12 5000K, 80 CRI
5K9 12 5000K, 90 CRI
FR Type I/Front Row
2 Type II
3 Type III
4 Type IV
4W Type IV Wide
5QM Type V Square Medium
5QN Type V Square Narrow
5R Type V Rectangular
5W Type V Wide (Round)
CL Corner Left
CR Corner Right
(Blank) Blank for no rotation
L 3 Optic rotation left
R 3 Optic rotation right
UNV 120–277V
347 347V
480 480V
– – – –
Mounting Fixture Finish Control Options Options Control Accessories
ASQ Arm Square pole
A34 Arm mt 3.3–4.2"
OD pole
A46 Arm mt 4.5–6.0"
OD pole
MAF Horizontal Slipfitter
2.375" OD arm
SVSF Vertical Slipfitter Mount
square  for 2" pipe
tenon, (2.375" OD)
VSF Vertical Slipfitter Mount
for 2" pipe tenon,
(2.375" OD)
WB Wall Bracket for area
wall mount
BLS Black Gloss
Smooth
BLT Black Matte
Textured
DBS Dark Bronze
Gloss
Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze
Matte Tex-
tured
GTT Graphite

in the field will be provided with installation
instructions.
Ordering Example: SCH-R44/2772/BL3
Square Pole-Mounted Occupancy
Sensor up to 30’. Select voltage and
finish color.
SCH-S
Square Pole-Mounted Occupancy Sensor: up to
30’ - an outdoor occupancy sensor with 0-10V
interface dimming control that mounts directly
to the pole. Wide 360° pattern. Module colors
are available in Black, Gray, and White. Module
is cut for round pole mounting. Pole diameter
is needed upon order. Poles to be drilled
in the field will be provided with installation
instructions.
Ordering Example: SCH-S/2772/BL3
Pink Wire
0-10V Dimming
Purple Wire
0-10V Dimming
Orange Wire
10V Customer
Defined
Red Wire
Line Voltage
Brown Wire
10V Customer
Defined
Black Wire
Line Voltage
White Wire
Neutral
CONTROLS:
Fixture
Housing 30 mA Max
Pink Dimming Lead (-)
Standard Input Black (+)
White (-)
Green (GND)
Purple Dimming Lead (+)
7-Pin receptacle
placement
currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 5 of 12
 Rev 10/12/23
kl_alt3_spec_R09
ALT3
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE
SPECIFICATIONS (CONTINUED)
PRODUCT EXCEPTIONS & DETAILS
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Configuration EPA
1SA 1 Arm Side
Mount 0.98
2SL 2 Arm Side
Mount 1.48
2SB 2 Arm Side
Mount 1.96
3SY 3 Arm Side
Mount 2.20
Configuration EPA
3ST* 3 Arm Side
Mount 2.46
4SC 4 Arm Side
Mount 2.46
1W Single Wall
Mount n/a
MAF Horizontal
Slipfitter n/a
A